# Tune in! How to watch the 81st Members' Meeting this weekend

- Don't miss out how to watch the 81<sup>st</sup> Members' Meeting presented by Audrain Motorsport this weekend.
- Last chance to join us only Sunday tickets remain at <u>goodwood.com</u> for Members and Fellows of the Goodwood Road Racing Club.

The 81<sup>st</sup> Members' Meeting presented by Audrain Motorsport takes place this weekend – Saturday 13 and Sunday 14 April – and is set to be an incredible event packed with a winning formula of spectacular cars, high-speed track demonstrations, fun-filled festivities and great entertainment.

For those who can't make it in person this year, here's how you can tune in and catch all the action from home:

#### Livestream

Catch all the action – both on and off-track – across the Goodwood Road & Racing channels:

- Livestream
- Facebook
- YouTube
- Twitch

The 81st Members' Meeting stream will begin each day as the track action begins. That is currently scheduled for 09.20 BST (10.20 CET, 04.20 EST) on Saturday and 09.00 BST (10.00 CET, 04.00 EST) on Sunday.

#### TV

The 81<sup>st</sup> Members' Meeting Highlights programme will be available to watch on ITV1, showcasing some of the very best bits from the weekend:

 Highlights programme Monday 22 April, ITV1, 10.45 BST

#### All you need ahead of the event

Below is everything you need ahead of the event this weekend:

- Timetable
- Event Map
- Entry List

-ENDS-

**Notes to Editors:** 

81st Members' Meeting presented by Audrain Motorsport will take place on Saturday 13 & Sunday 14 April 2024.

### **Tickets**

Final Sunday tickets can be purchased by Members and Fellows of the Goodwood Road Racing Club at goodwood.com or by calling the Ticket Office on 01243 755055.

\*\*\*

#### Contact

For more information about Goodwood's motorsport events, please contact Katharine Morgan, PR Manager: <u>Katharine.Morgan@goodwood.com</u>

For all other press enquiries please contact: <a href="mailto:media@goodwood.com">media@goodwood.com</a>

Imagery and news from Goodwood are available from our Press & Media site.

Stay up to date with all future announcements and on-event action across our social channels:

X (formerly Twitter) | Facebook | Instagram | YouTube

\*\*\*

## About the 81st Members' Meeting presented by Audrain Motorsport

The Goodwood Members' Meeting is an access-all-areas, epic weekend of motor racing, hosted by and exclusively for the Goodwood Road Racing Club.

As well as a full programme of racing, the Members' Meeting features all kinds of cars from classic tin-tops and GTs, to motorcycles and open wheeled Formula 3 and F1 machines, offering visitors a friendly and intimate atmosphere. A winning formula of spectacular cars, high-speed track demonstrations, car launches, fun-packed festivities and great entertainment, along with the very best food and drink.

Founded by the Duke of Richmond, the annual event aims to recreate the atmosphere and camaraderie of the original BARC Members' Meetings held at Goodwood throughout the 1950s and 1960s.

\*\*\*

## **About Audrain Motorsport**

Audrain Motorsport is all about the chance to share extraordinary experiences centred around the way you want to engage with cars and motorcycles. No matter where your passion connects, on a tour, rally or back country drive; exploring the limits of your car and your talent against the clock on a track; as an insider at the world's leading Concours d'Elegance and historic races; or sharing conversation with the movers, shakers and legends of the motoring world in an intimate setting, we are here to make it possible.

Audrain Motorsport promises "curated immersive automotive experiences" for all its members who are looking to take their passion to the next level, and to operate at the top of the automotive lifestyle chain.

For more information, please visit <u>www.AudrainMotorsport.com</u> and stay up-to-date with all news and information by following us on our YouTube Channel and social media platforms.

\*\*\*

#### **About the Goodwood Road Racing Club**

The Goodwood Road Racing Club (GRRC) is the community of motorsport enthusiasts at the core of Goodwood's iconic events and motoring legacy. The club is a growing community of all ages who share The Duke of Richmond's passion for motorsport.

With a host of benefits, entry fellowship status is open to all at just £79 per year. *Joining the GRRC Fellowship* is the only way to become a full GRRC Member.